Sections 65(40) and 65(41) read with Section  65(105)(zu) respectively 

of Chapter V of the Finance Act? 

22. The aforesaid issue falls for our consideration for the period of 

demand between October, 2009 and March, 2012. The revenue 

implication is to the tune of Rs. 60,56,180/- (Rupees sixty lakh fifty-

six thousand one hundred eighty).  

23. Before adverting to the rival submissions canvassed on either 

side, we must look into few relevant provisions of the Finance Act.  

24. During the period of dispute and up to 30.06.2012, Service Tax 

was levied on various categories of taxable services defined in the